MA) 10-1-99

10-14-1999



To the Hon. Commissioner

101173593

Assignment Branch North Tower Building, Suite 10C35 Washington, D.C. 20231



Please record the attached original ASSIGNMENT document.

 Name of Conveying Party(ies), the inventor(s): George R. Raschbaum of 1800 N. Stanton, No. 506, El Paso, TX 79902

No additional conveying party(ies) attached

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) MEDevices, Inc. 1156 Rogers Road #110

Gurnee, IL 60031

a corporation organized under the laws of Illinois

No additional receiving party(ies) attached

3. Nature of conveyance is an Assignment, executed on 10-1-99 9-29-90

- 4. This ASSIGNMENT is of an application for patent being filed in the PTO concurrently herewith (Atty Dckt CFL 27435), for:

  MECHANISM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING
  DUAL LUMEN BODY FLUID SUCTION SYSTEM
- 5. Send correspondence to:
  Charles F. Lind
  120 W. Eastman, #300
  Arlington Hts., IL 60004

Direct phone/FAX calls to: Charles F. Lind (847) 392-0324 (847) 259-0498 FAX

- 6. Total number of applications involved is one (1)
- 7. Fee enclosed is \$40.00

09/410,418

9. Statement and Signature To my best knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Charles F. Lind Name of person signing

1,

Signature

Dated /0-1-99

Total pages including cover sheet is Two (2)

10/13/1999 BMSUYEN 00000216 09410418

01 FC:581

40.00 DI

PATENT REEL: 010300 FRAME: 0588

## ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned named inventor, residing at the address listed by my name and signature below, have made an invention disclosed and claimed in an executed application for patent thereon entitled

MECHANISM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING
DUAL LUMEN BODY FLUID SUCTION SYSTEM
(Attorney Docket CFL 27435) which application is being filed concurrently herewith.

FURTHER, in consideration of my association with or employment by the ASSIGNEE named herein, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I herein assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE:

> MEDevices, Inc. 1156 Rogers Road #110 Gurnee, IL 60031

a corporation organized and existing under the state laws of Illinois, and its assigns or successors, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation—in—part, reissue or extension of said application, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued therefrom, and including the right to apply for Letters Patent in any foreign country in its own name and to claim priority rights for such foreign application(s) as entitled under international conventions, treatise, or otherwise, which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held by us had this assignment and transfer not been made.

FURTHER, I agree individually and for my heirs, executors and administrators to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as lawfully may be necessary by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or nominees, to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain, maintain, and enforce any of said Letters Patent(s) in any country.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I now sign my name hereto:

George R. Raschbaum

1800 N. Stanton, No. 506

El Paso, TX 79902

Dated 9-29-99

On this date, the identified George R. Raschbaum, before me executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged to me that the execution was done freely and for the purpose therein stated.

Signature of Novary Public

Seal

OLGA E. GUTIERREZ
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
JUNE 9, 2002

**RECORDED: 10/01/1999** 

PATENT | REEL: 010300 FRAME: 0589